
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3629
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2006
TECHNOLOGY UP GRADATION FUND FOR HANDLOOM SECTOR
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government proposes to set up a separate Technology Upgradation Fund for handloom sector;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) : The guidelines of the scheme are under Preparation/ formulation.
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